
MARKlE'fKN G 0 lF 'flEA 

REPORT ON A STUDY UNDERTAKEN 
BY A TEAM OF EXPERTS 

SPONSORED BY THE TEA INDUSTRY 

PUBLISHED BY 

THE CONSULTATIVE COMMI~TEE OF PLANTATION ASSOCIATIONS 



MARKlE'fKN G 0 lF 'flEA 

REPORT ON A STUDY UNDERTAKEN 
BY A TEAM OF EXPERTS 

SPONSORED BY THE TEA INDUSTRY 

PUBLISHED BY 

THE CONSULTATIVE COMMI~TEE OF PLANTATION ASSOCIATIONS 



This Report is the result of a study carried out by a specialist 
Team on Tea Marketing appointed by the Consultative Committee 
of Plantation Associations of India. The members of the Study 
Team were: 

Prof. AMRITANANDA DAS, System Specialist, Gandhian 
Institute of Studies, Varanasi. 

Dr. PETER PHILIP, Econometrician, Bombay. 

Prof .. S. SUBRAMANIAN, Senior Professor, Marketing 
Studies, Indian Institute of Management, Bangalore. 

January, 1975. 

The views and opinions expressed in this Report are those 
of the Study Team and do not necessarily reflect the views of the 
Consultative Committee of Plantation Associations. 



CONTENTS 

Chapter 

I Introduction and Terms of Reference 
II The Marketing System for Tea 

III The Auction System 
IV A Review of World Supply and Demand for Tea 
V The Producers' Problem-A Diagnosis 

VI Strategic Re-thinking 
VII Institutional Reforms 

STATISTICAL TABLES 

I Production Trends 
II Tea Exports .. 

III Sale of Indian Tea Through Various Auctions 
IV I~ports of Tea into United Kingdom .. 
V Tea offered at London Auctions 

VI Tea-Average Monthly Stocks in the UK and the 
Average Price of all Teas at London Auctions · · 

VII Tea Stock at the end of Each Year in the UK and 
Average Prices Realised at London Auctions 
at the End of Each Year 

VIII Tea Prices 
IX Price of North and South Indian Tea at 

Auctions (Leaf Grades) 

Page 

1 
5 

37 
55 
65 
75 
87 

107 
108 
109 
110 
111 

112 

113 
114 

115 


