MARKETING OF TEA

REPORT ON A STUDY UNDERTAKEN By a team of experts Sponsored by the tea industry

PUBLISHED BY

THE CONSULTATIVE COMMITTEE OF PLANTATION ASSOCIATIONS

MARKETING OF TEA

REPORT ON A STUDY UNDERTAKEN By a team of experts Sponsored by the tea industry

PUBLISHED BY

THE CONSULTATIVE COMMITTEE OF PLANTATION ASSOCIATIONS

This Report is the result of a study carried out by a specialist Team on Tea Marketing appointed by the Consultative Committee of Plantation Associations of India. The members of the Study Team were :

Prof. AMRITANANDA DAS, System Specialist, Gandhian Institute of Studies, Varanasi.

Dr. PETER PHILIP, Econometrician, Bombay.

Prof. S. SUBRAMANIAN, Senior Professor, Marketing Studies, Indian Institute of Management, Bangalore.

January, 1975.

The views and opinions expressed in this Report are those of the Study Team and do not necessarily reflect the views of the Consultative Committee of Plantation Associations.

CONTENTS

Chapt	er		1 450
			1
I	Introduction and Terms of Reference	••	5
II	The Marketing System for Tea	••	37
III	The Auction System	••	55
IV	A Review of World Supply and Demand for Tea	••	65
V	The Producers' Problem—A Diagnosis	••	75
VI	Strategic Re-thinking	••	29 87
VII	Institutional Reforms	••	87

STATISTICAL TABLES

I	Production Trends	. •	107
II	Tea Exports		108
III	Sale of Indian Tea Through Various Auctions	••	109
IV	Imports of Tea into United Kingdom	••	110
V	Tea offered at London Auctions		111
VI	Tea-Average Monthly Stocks in the UK and	1 the	_
	Average Price of all Teas at London Auction	IS	112
VII	Tea Stock at the end of Each Year in the UK		
	Average Prices Realised at London Auc		
	at the End of Each Year		113
VIII	Tea Prices	• •	114
IX	Price of North and South Indian Tea at		
	Auctions (Leaf Grades)	••	115

Page